Intertek

Certificate of Conformity

With the Code of Federal Regulations concerning materials intended to come into contact
with foodstuffs.

Certificate nr RE01630-18

Date: July 25, 2012

Company/Manufacturer: "HaloPolymer Kirovo-Chepetsk", LLC
2 Pozharny per.
Kirovo-Chepetsk, Kirov region
Russia, 613040

Contact:

Boyko P.I.
Title: General Manager
Telephone: + 7 (83361) 9-42-81

Product: Fluoroplast 4 Kirovo

Samples and information: powder and plates

19205940

Intertek Polychemlab BV. CoC Limburg nr. 24 39 55 64 VAT nr. NL815792402.B01 F 3.7-2A version March. 2012
PO Box 606, 6160 AP, Geleen, the Netherlands

Page 1 of 2



Intertek

FDA 21 CFR 177.1380:
extraction in water and n-heptane
Report no.: RE01630-12

FDA 21 CFR 177.1550
Report no.: RE01630-13

This Certificate of Conformity relies on the product recipe disclosed to Intertek
Polychemlab, the performed extraction tests and the compliance statements submitted by
the raw material producers.

This Certificate of Conformity and the above mentioned test report are limited to the tested
samples and do not represent a generally applicable statement on the quality of the
continuous production. Any change in the recipe, the raw materials, the production
process or the intended use of the above mentioned product can have an impact on the
food contact compliance. This certificate is valid as long as no major changes in the
relevant regulations occur.

Intertek Polychemlab

July 25, 2012

Hilde Raemen

Expert Packaging

Intertek Chemicals and Pharmaceuticals
The Netherlands

59295940

Intertek Polychemlab BV. CoC Limburg nr. 24 39 55 64 VAT nr. NL815792402.B01 F 3.7-2A version March. 2012
PO Box 606, 6160 AP, Geleen, the Netherlands

Page 2 of 2



